



Endoscopic ear surgery workshop

Indira Gandhi Government medical College, Nagpur in association with

AOI & HNS Vidarbha

Guest faculty



Dr. Mubarak Khan Renowned Endoscopic Otologist, Pune















Dr. Jeevan Vedi Prof. & Head



Dr. Vipin Ekhar Asso. Prof.

Dr. Ritesh Shelkar Asst. Prof.



Dr. (Major) Vaibhav Chandankhede Asst. Prof.

Team AOI & HNS Vidarbha



Dr. Sharmishtha Bele President Elect Dr. Gaurav Agarwal Hon. Secretary

Dr. Sonali Khaddakar President **Dr. Ashish Chikhale** Hon. Treasurer **Dr. Pratik Parma** Scientific chairman

Saturday 25th Jan 2025 0900h

Venue 7

4th floor, Lecture hall, Surgical complex, IGGMC Nagpur





Endoscopic ear surgery workshop

Indira Gandhi Government medical College, Nagpur *in association with* AOI & HNS Vidarbha

Proposed Live surgeries

- Endoscopic Tympanoplasty Endoscopic MRM
- Endoscopic Atticotomy
- Endoscopic Stapedotomy







NOW PG Resident - ₹1000 Consultant - ₹1500

Till 24th Jan 25

Registration ₹2000 on 25th Jan 25

Dr. Charulata Maske

Senior Resident

Contact for Registration * 8956955791

Kindly WhatsApp payment details with name after registration

Bank details – PNB A/C No. 9277000100012371 IFSC – PUNB0927700

Saturday 25th Jan 2025 0900h

Scan to pay







Endoscopic ear surgery workshop

Indira Gandhi Government medical College, Nagpur in association with

AOI & HNS Vidarbha

25th January 2025, Saturday

<u>Scientific program</u>

<u>0800h - 0900h</u> **Breakfast & Registration**

0900h - 0930h	Inauguration
0930h - 1230h	Live surgery Endoscopic Tympanoplasty Endoscopic Atticotomy
1230h - 1330h	Working Lunch
1330h - 1600h	Live surgery Endoscopic MRM Endoscopic stapedotomy
1600h - 1630h	Guest Lecture
1630h - 1700h	Valedictory function High Tea